
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007475-2021 

Contract

Supply of spares for Geodesign EUR101 temporary flood
barriers.

Defra Network eTendering Portal

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-007475
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a4a4  
Published 9 April 2021, 10:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Defra Network eTendering Portal

17 Nobel House

London

SW1P 3JR

Email

mark.stanley@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2072385921

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007475-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007475-2021
mailto:mark.stanley@environment-agency.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.defra.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of spares for Geodesign EUR101 temporary flood barriers.

Reference number

32051

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35100000 - Emergency and security equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of OEM Geodesign EUR101 proprietary temporary flood barrier spares and
consumables to maintain the Environment Agency’s existing national stock holding of
proprietary Geodesign EUR101 steel temporary flood barriers.

II.1.6) Information about lots

http://www.defra.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Main site or place of performance

England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of OEM Geodesign EUR101 proprietary temporary flood barrier spares and
consumables to maintain the Environment Agency’s existing national stock holding of
proprietary Geodesign EUR101 steel temporary flood barriers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

Proprietary equipment only available from OEM Geodesign Barriers Ltd – other
manufacturer’s temporary barrier spares/components are not technically compatible or
interoperable.

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Geodesign Barriers Ltd

Warwick

CV34 4HL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - WEST MIDLANDS (ENGLAND)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £600,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Environment Agency

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T13:29:13+0000
	TCPDF




